10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

- 25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

March 29, 1991 , Introduced by: Ron Sims

TH:MC: jwr 12:31K,2

Proposed No.: 91-203

ORDINANCE NO. Q&? 5

AN ORDINANCE appropriating $1,466,198 to several agencies for
costs associated with preparing the Yesler Building for
occupancy, and amending Ordinance 9720, Sections 26, 58, 61,
62, and 78, as amended.
'BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:
SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an appropriation of
$1,466,198 to several agencies as follows: $52,140 from the Current
Expense Fund to the Facilities Division; $222,705 from the Roads Fund to
PubTlic Works Administration: $34,179 from the River Improvement Fund to Rivek_
Improvements, $323,587 from the Surface Water Management Fund to the Surface
Water Management Division, and $833,587 from the Solid Waste Management Fund
to prepare the Yesler Building for occupancy:b remodeling, re]ocating,‘and
providing furnishings and security.
SECTION 2. Ordinance 9720, Section 26, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT - From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby

appropriated to:
" Facilities Management $52,140
SECTION 3. Ordinance 9720, Sectibn 58, as amended, is hereby amended by -
adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION - From the Roads Fund there is hereby

-appropriated to:

PubTic Works Administration | $222,705
SECTION 4. Ordinance 9720, Section 61, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

RIVER IMPROVEMENTS - From the River Improvement Fund there is hereby
appropriated to:

River Improvements ' $ 34,179

SECTION 5. Ordinance 9720, Section 62, as amended, is hereby amended by
adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT - From the Surface Water Management Fund there is




10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33

9875

hereby appropriated to:
Surface Water Management ‘ $323,587
. SECTION 6. -Ordinance 9221, Section 78, as amended, is hereby ameﬁded by
adding thereto and inserting therein the fo110win§:
SOLID WASTE - From the Solid Waste Fund there is hereby appropriated to:
Solid Waste | $833,587
INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 25 L qay of

w277 SEENRTL./,
PASSED this /—»SZL day of %p/u// , 199/.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

gy Vel

Chair v

ATTEST:

[ (At

Clerk of the Council

APPROVED this

AN

day of A‘or,\ . 1991,

King County Executive




